rights to pursue any and all other remedies that may be available, either in 
law or in equity under this Agreement; or 

C. In the event Skokie discontinues its Dispatch Call Center. 

1. If such event occurs, Skokie shall notify Lincolnwood not less than 

three hundred sixty-five (365) days prior to the date of the 
discontinuation. After receiving such notice, Lincolnwood shall have 
one hundred eighty (180) days to terminate this Agreement. If 
Lincolnwood chooses not to terminate this Agreement, Skokie shall 
take all actions necessary to continue to provide Lincolnwood with